
FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
Fall 2023 

ExaminaƟons or equivalent final projects are given in all courses at the end of each academic term.  
These examinaƟons are scheduled by the Registrar’s Office and students may not reschedule or miss any 
final examinaƟon without prior approval of the academic Dean.  Students scheduled to take more than 
two final exams in one day may request of the Dean’s Office that one examinaƟon be rescheduled.  Final 
Exams and student presentaƟons may not be held on Reading Days. 

Exam Days – December 12-15 

 Tuesday, December 12 
 Wednesday December 13 
 Thursday December 14 
 Friday, December 15 

Reading Days 

 Saturday, December 9 
 Monday, December 11 

DAY CLASS SCHEDULE 

CLASS MEETING EXAMINATION DAY TIME 
8:00 MWF Friday,  Dec. 15 8 am – 10 am 
8:30 TR Tuesday, Dec. 12 11 am – 1 pm 
9:00 MWF Wednesday, Dec. 13 8 am – 10 am 
10:00 TR Friday, Dec. 15 11 am – 1 pm 
10:00 MWF; 10:30 MW Tuesday, Dec. 12 2 pm – 4 pm 
11:00 MWF Thursday, Dec. 14 5 pm – 7 pm 
11:30 TR Wednesday, Dec. 13 2 pm – 4 pm 
12:00 MW Thursday, Dec. 14 8 am – 10 am 
1:00 TR Friday, Dec. 15 5 pm – 7 pm 
1:30 MWF Friday, Dec. 15 2 pm – 4 pm 
2:30 MWF; 2:30 MW Wednesday, Dec. 13 5 pm – 7 pm 
2:30 TR Thursday, Dec. 14 2 pm – 4 pm 
3:30 MWF; 4:00 MW Thursday, Dec. 14 11 am – 1 pm 
4:00 TR Wednesday, Dec. 13 11 am – 1 pm 
EVENING CLASS SCHEDULE   
6:00 M Friday, Dec. 15 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
6:00 T Thursday, Dec. 14 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
6:00 W Wednesday, Dec. 13 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
6:00 R Tuesday, Dec. 12 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
6:00 MW Friday, Dec. 15 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
6:00 TR Thursday, Dec. 14 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
7:30 MW Wednesday, Dec. 13 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 
7:30 TR Tuesday, Dec. 12 7:30 pm – 9:30 pm 



NOTE:  Final Exams for all FSEM 100 classes are held on the last day of class (Tuesday, November 21) 
during class Ɵme 

All final grades are due to be submiƩed by 10:00 a.m. Tuesday, December 19 

Professors whose classes meet at Ɵmes other than the official class Ɵmes listed above should make 
special arrangements for their final exams 


